NAME

Leonilo M. Malinis

Valeri Muratov

Linda H. Magallanes

Edward S. Allen
Joyce D. Beaufait
Gene De Freitas
Leroy Gooden
Robert W. Hills
Mirella Irula
David Jenkins, Jr.
Mable R. Johnson
Thomas E. Lear
Steven C. Leigh
Edward Lugo

WATER & POWER EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT PLAN
NOTICE OF DEATHS FOR APRIL 2019

DATE OF AGE DIVISION

DEATH

4/22/2019 70 57 - Power Transmission & Distribution Division
4/16/2019 65 41 - CAO / Customer Billing & System Support

(CBSS) Meter Services & Field Operations (MSFO)

2/15/1997* 48 53 - Commercial Division

4/27/2019 90 67 - PO&M
4/14/2019 87 50 — Customer Services
4/10/2019 90 64 - PO&M
4/6/2019 92 24 - General Services
4/20/2019 99 69 - Power Design & Construction
4/13/2019 78 20 — Human Resources
4/2/2019 64 09 - Water Operating Division
3/29/2019* 89 53 - Commercial Division
4/30/2019 71 24 — PCM Central Repair & Fabrication Svcs.
4/10/2019 62 57 - Power Transmission & Distribution Division
4/8/2019 82 73 — PD&C Construction

EMPLOYED

12/4/1995
3/10/2003

12/17/1953
6/22/1966
4/23/1962
8/2/1965
8/9/1949
7/29/1991
3/3/1980
1/5/1960
7/26/1971
8/15/1983
10/29/1964

ACTIVE

TERMINATED

1/3/1975

RETIRED
6/1/1987
1/1/1987
2/1/1990
4/1/1988
4/1/1985

12/1/2014
2/1/2010
7/1/1992
4/1/2007
11/1/2013
6/1/1995



WATER & POWER EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT PLAN
NOTICE OF DEATHS FOR APRIL 2019

Charles S. Moody 3/29/2018* 74 66 — Generation Division 3/30/1964 7/1/1998
Rose D. Moran 4/7/2019 73 53 - Customer Service Division 8/28/1968 9/1/1998
Marjorie B. Nasitka 4/22/2019 100 42 - Industrial Relations 7/8/1966 2/1/1984
Kenneth W. Riley 4/14/2019 86 68 - PO&M 6/12/1952 6/1/1989
Robert L. Rott 3/10/2019* 77 60 - PDD 2/6/1967 8/1/2006
Samuel Seals 4/9/2019 91 63 - PDD 5/8/1961 7/1/1986
Catherine B. Siegel 3/6/2019%* 74 56 - Public Affairs 6/29/1987 4/1/2016
Roman Soto, Jr. 4/15/2019 72 75 - Commercial Products 5/14/1970 9/1/1998
Richard O. Woolard 4/2/2019 86 01 - Water Executive Office 5/2/1955 6/1/1993

*Late Notice



